
1. Address 1 ~ 255

            2. Baudrate 9.6K, 19.2K, 38.4K, 57.6K

            3. Frame n81, n82, e81, o81

Modbus RTU Mode

 (  2000)

PASS (1)           PASS 

              (2)          LED 

              (3)          0 1 2.... 8 9 

              , , 

              (4)         ,  Temp_BC +0.0

Temp_BC       (1)             +(-)      

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             Temp_BC  Humi_BC +0.0%

Humi_BC       (1)             +(-)      

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             Humi_BC  CO_BC +0.0 ppm

CO_BC         (1)             +(-)      

(         (2)             +/-  0~9

)            (3)            CO_BC  CO2_BC +000 ppm                         

CO2_BC         (1)             +(-)      

(           (2)             +/-  0~9

)              (3)             CO2_BC  TVOC_BC +00 ppb

TVOC_BC         (1)             +(-)      

(      (2)             +/-  0~9

)     (3)             TVOC_BC  HCHO_BC +00 ppb

HCHO_BC      (1)             +(-)      

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             HCHO_BC  RESET_BC ON

RESET_BC    (1)             YES / NO

                           (2)             RESET_BC 

YES , 

NO

M

M

E

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

E

E

RS-485  (  1000)

PASS (1)           PASS 

              (2)          LED 

              (3)          0 1 2.... 8 9 

              , , 

              (4)         ,  ADDRESS

ADDRESS (1)           (255~1)

                      (2)           (1~255)

                      (3)            ADDRESS  BAUDRATE

BAUDRATE (1)            9.6K, 19.2K, 38.4K, 57.6K 

                         (2)            BAUDRATE  FRAME

FRAME (1)            n81, n82, E81, o81

                 (2)          

                 (3)           FRAME 

DCQM-100 操作手冊六合一壁掛式 空氣品質偵測器(法規氣體)



 (Relay)  (  3000) - - - 

PASS (1)           PASS 

              (2)          LED 

              (3)          0 1 2.... 8 9 

              , , 

              (4)         ,  Temp_DO 00.0

Temp_DO       (1)                   

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             Temp_DO  Humi_DO 00.0%

Humi_DO       (1)                   

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             Humi_DO  CO_DO 00.0 ppm

CO_DO         (1)                  

(          (2)             +/-  0~9

)             (3)            CO_DO  CO2_DO 0000 ppm                         

CO2_DO         (1)                  

(            (2)             +/-  0~9

)              (3)             CO2_DO  TVOC_DO 000 ppb

TVOC_DO         (1)                  

(      (2)             +/-  0~9

)     (3)             TVOC_DO  HCHO_DO 000 ppb

HCHO_DO     (1)                  

( )     (2)             +/-  0~9

                           (3)             HCHO_DO  DO1 TYPE CO2

DO1 TYPE    (1)             Temp, Humi, CO, CO2, TVOC, HCHO, ALL

                          (2)             DO1 TYPE  DO2 TYPE

ALL , 

DO2 TYPE    (1)             Temp, Humi, CO, CO2, TVOC, HCHO, ALL

                          (2)             DO2 TYPE 

M

M

E

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

CO2  (  4000)

PASS (1)           PASS 

              (2)          LED 

              (3)          0 1 2.... 8 9 

              , , 

              (4)         ,  CO2ADC ON

CO2ADC      (1)             ON / OFF

                        (2)             CO2ADC 

CO2  500ppm,  (OFF)

M

M

E
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Modbus R TU Address
Address
0000H
0001H
0002H
0003H
0004H
0005H
0006H
0007H
0008H
0009H
000AH
000BH
000CH
000DH
000EH
000FH
0010H
0011H
0012H
0013H
0014H
0015H
0016H

          Function
Temperature 
Humidity 
PM2.5 
PM10 
PM2.5 
PM10 
CO2 
TVOC
HCHO
CO
X
X
Temperature
Humidity
PM2.5 
PM10 
CO2
TVOC
HCHO
CO
X
X

        Unit
0.1  
0.1 %RH 
1  ug/m3
1  ug/m3
1  ug/m3
1  ug/m3
1 ppm
0.001 ppm
0.001 ppm
0.1 ppm
X
X
0.1  
0.1 %RH 
1  ug/m3 
1  ug/m3 
1 ppm
1 ppb
1 ppb
0.1 ppm
X
X
 

    Sign
Sign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
Unsign
X
X
Sign
Sign
Sign
Sign
Sign
Sign
Sign
Sign
X
X
Unsign

        Range
 -300 ~ 1200
 0 ~ 1000 
 0 ~ 999
 0 ~ 999
 0 ~ 999
 0 ~ 999
 0 ~ 5000 
 125 ~ 600 
 0 ~ 5000 
 0 ~ 5000
X
X
-99 ~ 99
-99 ~ 99
-99 ~ 99
-99 ~ 99
-999 ~ 999
-99 ~ 99
-99 ~ 99
-99 ~ 99
X
X
1111H : RESET

    Code
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
03H
X
X
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
03H/06H
X
X
06H


